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APPENDIX B. TECHNICAL REVIEW PANEL CONTACT LIST

2011-12 National PostSecondary Student Aid Study (NPSAS:12)

Technical Review Panel

Institution and Education Association 
Panelists

Patrick Alles
Independent Colleges of Indiana
3135 N. Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN

Voice: (317) 236-6090
Email: patrick@icindiana.org 

Mike Baumgartner
Illinois Board of Higher Education
431 East Adams, 2nd Floor
Springfield, IL 62701

Voice: (217) 557-7353
Email: Baumgartner@ibhe.org 

Eric Bettinger
Stanford School of Education
CERAS 522, 520 Galvez Mall
Stanford, CA 94305

Voice: (650)736-7727
Email: ebettinger@stanford.edu 

Nancy Coolidge
University of California Office of the President
1111 Franklin Street, # 9104
Oakland, CA 94607-5200

Voice: (510) 987-9535
Email: Nancy.Coolidge@ucop.edu 

Mary Anne Coughlin
Springfield College
263 Alden Street
Springfield, MA 01075

Voice: (413) 748-3038
Email: Mary_Coughlin@spfldcol.edu 

John Curtice
State University of New York
State University Plaza
Albany, NY 12246

Voice: (518) 443-5474
Email: john.curtice@suny.edu 

Lefter Daku
Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State University
300 Student Services Bldg
Blacksburg, VA 24060

Voice: (540) 231-6576
Email: ldaku@vt.edu 

Stephen DesJardins
University of Michigan
610 East University
Ann Arbor, MI 48109

Voice: (734) 647-1984
Email: sdesj@umich.edu 

Sara Goldrick-Rab
University of Wisconsin-Madison
1025 West Johnson Street #575K
Wisconsin Center for Education Research
Madison, WI 53706

Voice: (608) 265-2141
Email: SRab@education.wisc.edu 

To be determined
National Association of Independent Colleges & 

Universities (NAICU)
1025 Connecticut Ave, NW, Suite 700
Washington, DC

Voice: (202)739-0467
Email: gigi@naicu.edu 

Tricia Grimes
Minnesota Office of Higher Education
1450 Energy Park Drive, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55108

Voice: (651) 259-3964
Email: Tricia.Grimes@state.mn.us 

Tammy Halligan
Career College Association
10 G Street, NE, Suite 750
Washington, DC 20002-4213

Voice: (202)336-6839
Email: tammyh@career.org 

Don Heller
Pennsylvania Sate University
406 Rackley Building
University Park, PA 16802

Voice: (814) 865-9756
Email: dheller@psu.edu 
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Jacqueline King
American Council on Education
One Dupont Circle, NW Suite 800
Washington, DC 20036

Voice: (202) 939-9559
Email: jacqueline_king@ace.nche.edu 

Bridget Long
Harvard Graduate School of Education
Appian Way
Cambridge, MA 02138

Voice: (617) 496-4355
Email: bridget_long@gse.harvard.edu 

Alexander McCormick
Indiana University
1900 East Tenth Street, Eigenmann Hall, Suite 

419
Bloomington, IN 47406

Voice: (812) 856-4435
Email: amcc@indiana.edu 

Laura Perna
University of Pennsylvania
Graduate School of Education
3700 Walnut, Room 424
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6216

Voice: (215) 746-2522
Email: lperna@gse.upenn.edu 

Kent Phillippe
American Association of Community Colleges
One Dupont Circle, NW, Suite 410
Washington, DC 20036

Voice: (202) 728-0200
Email: kphillippe@aacc.nche.edu 

Matt Reed
The Institute For College Access and Success
2054 University Avenue, Suite 500
Berkeley, CA 94704

Voice: (510) 559-9509
Email: mreed@ticas.org 

Marvin Titus
University of Maryland
EDHI, Benjamin Bldg., 2220
College Park, MD 20742

Voice: (301) 405-2220
Email: mtitus@umd.edu 

US Department of Education and Other
Federal Panelists

Nabeel Alsalam
Ford House Office Building
Room 423A
Washington, DC 20515

Voice: (202) 225-2639
Email: nabeel@cbo.gov 

David Bergeron
U.S. Department of Education
Office of Postsecondary Education (OPE)
1990 K St., NW – Room 8022
Washington, DC 20006-8540

Voice: (202) 502-7815
Email: david.bergeron@ed.gov 

Daniel Goldenberg
Office of the Deputy Secretary
400 Maryland Avenue – Room 5W308
Washington, DC 20202

Voice: (202)401-3562
Email: daniel.goldenberg@ed.gov 

Lisa Hudson
1990 K Street, NW
Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006

Voice: (202) 502-7358
Email: lisa.hudson@ed.gov 

Nimmi Kannankutty
National Science Foundation
4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 965
Arlington, VA 22230

Voice: (703) 292-7797
Email: nkannank@nsf.gov 

Kashka Kubzdela
US Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street NW, Room 9014
Washington, DC 20006

Voice: (202) 502-7411
Email: kashka.kubzdela@ed.gov 

Laura LoGerfo
US Department of Education, NCES
1990 K Street NW – Room 9022
Washington, DC 20006

Voice: (202) 502-7402
Email: Laura.LoGerfo@ed.gov 
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Rochelle Martinez
725 17th Street, NW
Room 10202 NEOB
Washington, DC 20503

Voice: (202) 395-3147
Email: Rochelle_W._Martinez@omb.eop.gov

Jay Noell
U.S. Department of Education
Office of the Deputy Secretary
400 Maryland Avenue, SW – Room 6W116
Washington, DC 20202-8036

Voice: (202) 401-1026
Email: jay.noell@ed.gov 

Jon Oberg
U.S. Department of Education
400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20202

Voice: (202) 401-0429
Email: jon.oberg@ed.gov 

Emilda Rivers
National Science Foundation
4201 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 965
Arlington, VA 22230

Voice: (703) 292-7773
Email: erivers@nsf.gov 

David Smole
Congressional Research Service
101 Independence Ave., SE
Washington, DC 20540-7440

Voice: (202) 707-0624
Email: dsmole@crs.loc.gov 


